7. PERIOD OF COMPLETION: 

The period of completion shall be 09 (Nine) calendar months (Including rainy season) from the 

date of handing over of the site to the successful Tenderer. 

8. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

8.1 Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.7,35,000/- (Seven Lakhs Thirty Five 

Thousand only) must accompany with  the Pre – Qualification document 

for this work. 

8.2  The Earnest money deposit may be produced in the  shape of any one of the following 

forms. 

(i)Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque issued by Nationalised or Scheduled Banks drawn in